
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/26/24 at
7:47:54 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be
repaired free of charge.

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

21  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

204,998  Last reported odometer reading

2015 RAM 1500
LARAMIE
VIN: 1C6RR7NM6FS534271
CREW PICKUP
3.0L V6 F DOHC 24V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/df6Mdo5FLkUBm_OrcIDGorrN-Sv-gNkC4B-Rsc_MN40cVU-rr2odV6V8CLNRJyx1u8YiGskrGctKZVQzdYPg4asTuGARbHTEI5_x5U6TyqKq7LODNiM6w5Kri6mFwEXMRDY9I8Y7GhMYYGkdA77vz7BrhJ-9nhPtElzhk9cwmtnNk1mmURWdCWynOvW85przQARdXbpks7Lx5_yAHBkcBFLv6ashVqUbErIhbbFXJ0CntLeA5tPn3mfFl8ZYjUhfQcw6QW7kaJxoFj6RqwwPSIVCkLqYFUCCAi-OCMzQjslBy-_W5cy_-Lm0qlFhXjT8J8tnRwvGzeDmdfcQ4bOlqwMk0S6beUJI3cnI2Vc3S6bu8XVihvF5ZcyxahKT7KLjVWKkpQ.cfx


Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2014

Personal Vehicle
28,388 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

12/08/2014 5 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

12/19/2014 16 Chris Nikel Chrysler Jeep
Dodge
Broken Arrow, OK
918-355-5000
chrisnikel.com

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2014 2017

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 3 mo. 3 yrs. 11 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Oklahoma Oklahoma,
Missouri

Estimated miles driven per year 28,388/yr 28,394/yr

Last reported odometer reading 66,855 204,998

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/GdVzYqW4VxmqmwffpAe_RvHaD4MgJ2_6tn_dkePnhAi0wTAXvJMGQYaS7C5a2P2j0tX2YU435UpYTUpOtRDTTl8qTi6REvV5lW0dWkYfK0DEFxq-ttH6XXdAjRdc5trPRS_exyaLy0i7SJng5Z4tPwhwb9-WbtS6JOwUDPF2FOYXF_P7DddG8QUaf6-O50-t-AWtJgUPhle-5dgyNOcsXZtQBD683zUfTJDTj0AONo2FjJ_D2sCdDIP_Sdc89QLt7Q1wIlMfWRfycO-Ugk8ELfRrkY7aMLL_GqbZB-08yzxCxSJvFeaSC3e4SupDkuFqzXABwJVf04luWrhnvJ-Oi1HQwpLdEDD02wLLNPrVY7R9YutMf724CVfH1ftQgW8975eln_P3ycql.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/BMEl-Q_und9lCJsJBCrTQcKws11Ig-fOe5PxKoNACgSbzxYmoCLqDcXr0XlfCaZ4j1ZCGPAtrjfO5bBde3gNNxSOkR8GDmOChp_1jd-OAFppl_rylSCvEdJfT2v9oUqVJgzvXK4NpneyMzb6NCYVe5wLiJ7d_3qEizC526VCO_0mZZxEYScE7eA32-dL5cwVGo5pXTAIGu9ThvVtEyCLbEdkEwpvPFZ-DBvx5E6LN541DlXYVF7I_17jsRluRXoxgXyPaS-yZxCjy9JsIWs73_0oMi0GqmDBhjPaPNSY8nMatz-ZBWKnOpg6zgibcHCy5mevBJ14glPYXRetVqrj-SyHtohsvOwwM-ZbkdzegaOTqMsKoNfSgD2lLrJuXIl-lbd48qch-tLl.cfx


4.5 / 5.0
1,011 Verified Reviews

13,312 Customer
Favorites

12/29/2014 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

12/29/2014 29 Service Plan Co.
Henryetta, OK

Service contract issued

12/30/2014 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dewar, OK

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

01/23/2015 Chris Nikel Chrysler Jeep
Dodge
Broken Arrow, OK
918-355-5000
chrisnikel.com

4.5 / 5.0
1,011 Verified Reviews

13,312 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

02/23/2015 Chris Nikel Chrysler Jeep
Dodge
Broken Arrow, OK
918-355-5000
chrisnikel.com

4.5 / 5.0
1,011 Verified Reviews

13,312 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

01/29/2016 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dewar, OK

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

09/07/2016 48,824 Chris Nikel Chrysler Jeep
Dodge
Broken Arrow, OK
918-355-5000
chrisnikel.com

4.5 / 5.0
1,011 Verified Reviews

13,312 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

12/06/2016 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dewar, OK

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-



03/31/2017 64,011 Henryetta Ford Inc.
Henryetta, OK
918-652-0990
Henryettaford.com

5.0 / 5.0
8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

04/21/2017 Henryetta Ford Ranch
Henryetta, OK
918-652-0990
henryettaford.com

5.0 / 5.0
8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

04/28/2017 65,942 Kyle Edwards Buick GMC
Muskogee, OK
918-687-4441
kyleedwardsbuickgmc.co
m

4.4 / 5.0
50 Verified Reviews

9 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/30/2017 Henryetta Ford Inc.
Henryetta, OK
918-652-0990
Henryettaford.com

5.0 / 5.0
8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Oil and filter changed
Wiper(s) replaced
Air filter replaced

05/11/2017 66,855 Kyle Edwards Buick GMC
Muskogee, OK
918-687-4441
kyleedwardsbuickgmc.co
m

4.4 / 5.0
50 Verified Reviews

9 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

Owner 2
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle
28,394 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/02/2017 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dewar, OK

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

07/20/2017 74,441 Vance Auto Group of
Woodward

Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-



Woodward, OK
580-808-2676
vancecdjrwoodward.com
/

4.9 / 5.0
10 Verified Reviews

10/26/2017 83,810 Vance Auto Group of
Woodward
Woodward, OK
580-808-2676
vancecdjrwoodward.com
/

4.9 / 5.0
10 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

12/29/2017 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dewar, OK

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

02/09/2018 87,097 Johnsons of Kingfisher
Kingfisher, OK
405-375-5718
johnsonsofkingfisher.co
m

4.8 / 5.0
32 Verified Reviews

19 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

12/31/2018 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dewar, OK

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

02/19/2019 128,351 Vance Auto Group of
Woodward
Woodward, OK
580-808-2676
vancecdjrwoodward.com
/

4.9 / 5.0
10 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Airbag computer/module
reprogrammed

07/18/2019 140,867 Vance Auto Group of
Woodward
Woodward, OK
580-808-2676
vancecdjrwoodward.com
/

4.9 / 5.0
10 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/27/2019 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

-

-

-

-

-



Dewar, OK

01/20/2020 153,532 Mike Bailey Motors
Henryetta, OK
918-652-9637
mikebaileymotors.net/

5.0 / 5.0
9 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/05/2020 157,739 Vance Auto Group of
Woodward
Woodward, OK
580-808-2676
vancecdjrwoodward.com
/

4.9 / 5.0
10 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Steering/suspension checked

07/10/2020 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Henryetta, OK

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

09/02/2020 163,124 Vance Auto Group of
Woodward
Woodward, OK
580-808-2676
vancecdjrwoodward.com
/

4.9 / 5.0
10 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/30/2020 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Henryetta, OK

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

03/03/2021 Mike Bailey Motors
Henryetta, OK
918-652-9637
mikebaileymotors.net/

5.0 / 5.0
9 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/19/2021 JIM NORTON TOYOTA
Tulsa, OK

4.7 / 5.0
4,217 Verified Reviews

26,604 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

-

-
-

-



05/26/2021 Hercules Tire Sales
Tulsa, OK
918-627-7353
herculestiresales.com

5.0 / 5.0
61 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced

11/05/2021 185,139 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

11/08/2021 JIM NORTON TOYOTA
Tulsa, OK
918-250-6888
jimnortontoyota.com

4.7 / 5.0
4,217 Verified Reviews

26,604 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

11/16/2021 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

06/16/2022 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #22V-406
Recall #Z46 2014-2019 DS, 2012-2014
LX, & 2011-2021 WK 3.0L DI
Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

03/16/2023 185,784 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/30/2023 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Springfield, MO

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

-

-

-
-

-

Description: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to replace
the HPFP, and inspect and, if necessary, replace additional fuel system components.
Fuel starvation may result in an unexpected loss of motive power, which can cause a vehicle
to crash without prior warning.
Remedy: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to replace the
HPFP, and inspect and, if necessary, replace additional fuel system components.

-

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

05/12/2023 188,238 Valvoline Express Care
Springfield, MO
417-886-0645

4.6 / 5.0
79 Verified Reviews

38 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

03/27/2024 199,634 Valvoline Express Care
Springfield, MO
417-886-0645

4.6 / 5.0
79 Verified Reviews

38 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

06/11/2024 202,878 Valvoline Express Care
Springfield, MO
417-886-0645

4.6 / 5.0
79 Verified Reviews

38 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/16/2024 203,006 Corwin Dodge of
Springfield
Springfield, MO
417-862-9272
corwindodgeramofspring
field.com

4.3 / 5.0
707 Verified Reviews

1,641 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

10/26/2024 204,986 Enterprise Motorsports
LLC
Springfield, MO
417-720-4995
enterprisemotorsportsllc.
com/

5.0 / 5.0
6 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

10/30/2024 204,998 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale

11/26/2024 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

-
-

-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003


Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
11/26/24 7:47:54 AM (CST)

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

